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1 Dr. Udaya Kumar Rao 57102130 24556 MBBS, MD Administration DEAN Permanent 39 yrs 

1 Dr. Ramadas Nayak 81336051 17346 MBBS, MD Administration
Medical 

Superintendent
Permanent 33 yrs

1 Dr. Rashmi Bhat 29110757 79932 MBBS, MD Prof & HOD Permanent 13 yrs

2 Dr. Prashanthi Narayan 26926351 NA MSc, Ph.D Professor Permanent 17 yrs

3 Dr. Praful S Jevoor 61187577 20521 MBBS, MD Professor Permanent 34 yrs

4 Dr. Prameela M.D 14602859 55946 MBBS, MD Professor Permanent 20yrs

5 Dr. Hema Umesh 29585485 NA MSc, Ph.D Professor Permanent 16 yrs

6 Dr. Hemalatha Bangera 56586369 NA MSc, Ph.D Assoc. Prof. Permanent 9 yrs 

7 Dr. Madhuripu 57009707 NA MSc, Ph.D Asst. Prof. Permanent 1 yr

8 Dr. Sahana Patil 45083628 NA MSc, Ph.D Asst. Prof. Permanent 2 yr

9 Dr. Vishwalatha K.V 33092836 37771 MBBS Tutor Permanent 4 yrs

10 Dr. Sudha Somayaji 73289269 96798 MBBS Tutor Permanent 4 yrs

11 Dr. Shashikala I 05102727 93364 MBBS Tutor Permanent 4 yrs

12 Dr. Surendra Chimbalkar P 19759468 8013086 MBBS Tutor Permanent 3 yrs

13 Dr. Sharan Alva 52050289 119895 MBBS Tutor Permanent 3 yrs

14 Dr. Dhanush Shetty 57437534 145643 MBBS Tutor Permanent 3 yrs

15 Dr. Nishchitha Bhat 89116218 165161 MBBS Tutor Permanent 1 yr

16 Dr. Aishwarya 19624817 163799 MBBS Tutor Permanent 1 yr

17 Dr. Sanshika Murali 49992863 168576 MBBS Tutor Permanent 1 yr

18 Mrs. Anusha Rani 99990994 NA M.Sc Tutor Permanent 4 yrs

19 Dr. Amogh Rajeev Shetty 36223063 180025 MBBS Tutor Permanent 1 Yr

20 Dr. Akanksha Shetty 00177638 177100 MBBS Tutor Permanent -

21 Dr. Shamijna 06080017 173727 MBBS Tutor Permanent -

22 Dr. Uday Kumar 66106279 NA MBBS Tutor Permanent -

23 Dr. Vishrutha K.V. 10282807 75406 MBBS, MD Prof & HOD Permanent 14 yrs

24 Dr. Udaya Kumar Rao 57102130 24556 MBBS, MD Professor Permanent 39 yrs 

25 Dr. Kunal 23978599 DMC/R/03647 MBBS, MD Professor Permanent 13 yrs

26 Dr. Nirmala Rajesh 08600769 NA MSc, Ph.D Assoc. Prof. Permanent 12 yrs

27 Dr. Anna Maria Rita Aranha 19959196 NA MSc, Ph.D Assoc. Prof. Permanent 36 yrs

ANNEXURE - I

SRINIVAS INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND RESEARCH CENTRE

Faculty List as on 31st December 2025

Anatomy
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28 Dr. Arpith M N 47538905 107268 MBBS, MD Asst. Prof. Permanent 3 yrs

29 Dr. R Nirmala 86427611 28861 MBBS, MD Asst. Prof. Permanent 2 yrs

30 Dr. Pavana Krishnamoorty 13001332 NA MSc, Ph.D Asst. Prof. Permanent 13 yrs

31 Dr. Nidhi Rathi 59431677 2008/05/2281 MBBS, MD Asst. Prof. Permanent 12 yrs

32 Ms. Melreeda Jane Rodrigues 72786178 NA M.Sc Tutor Permanent 4 yrs

33 Dr. Roque Nobert Pinto 46415933 21085 MBBS Tutor Permanent 4 yrs

34 Dr. Prakash Somayaji 96249882 27860 MBBS Tutor Permanent 4 yrs

35 Dr. Ashith A Amin 00580469 168724 MBBS Tutor Permanent 2 yr

36 Ms. Deeksha 27169078 NA M.Sc Tutor Permanent 1 Yr

37 Dr. Sreerag P 39153769 NA M.Sc, BAMS Tutor Permanent 1 Yr

38 Dr. Harsha S 40682693 130811 MBBS Tutor Permanent 1 Yr

39 Dr. Sudhamsh Dinesha Ameen 62402658 176207 MBBS Tutor Permanent -

40 Dr. Sinchana D 62963604 180248 MBBS Tutor Permanent -

41 Dr. Poojitha L Shetty 01293980 157111 MBBS Tutor Permanent -

42 Dr. Radhika Shenoy 07345678 76641 MBBS, MD Prof & HOD Permanent 13 yrs

43 Dr. Shreelaxmi Vijay Hegde 05906858 NA M.Sc., Ph.D. Professor Permanent 18 yrs 

44 Dr. Roopa Murgod 30011869 44918 MBBS, MD Professor Permanent 16 yrs

45 Dr. Beena V Shetty 72806795 NA M.Sc., Ph.D. Professor Permanent 26 yrs

46 Dr. Bhagyajyothi M Bhat 41923850 NA M.Sc., Ph.D. Professor Permanent 22 yrs

47 Dr. Suchehta Kumari 39230176 NA M.Sc., Ph.D. Professor Permanent 26 yrs

48 Dr. Shobith Kumar Shetty 81320003 78559 MBBS, MD Assoc Prof Permanent 5 yrs

49 Dr. Asha Prabhu 15421242 NA M.Sc., Ph.D. Assoc Prof Permanent 18 yrs 

50 Dr. Prajna Shetty 74152342 NA M.Sc., Ph.D. Asst. Prof. Permanent 6 yrs 

51 Dr. Nandini MD 08544594 92739 MBBS, MD Asst. Prof. Permanent 5 yrs

52 Dr. Deeksha D Nayak 99125623 NA M.Sc., Ph.D. Asst. Prof. Permanent 1 yrs

53 Dr. Adam Haneef 94646069 28493 MBBS Tutor Permanent 4 yrs

54 Ms. Usha 49459349 NA M.Sc Tutor Permanent 8 yrs 

55 Dr. Prajwal Rao 87607184 162319 MBBS Tutor Permanent 1 yr

56 Dr. Hemanth Kamath 93801903 167221 MBBS Tutor Permanent 1 yr

57 Dr. Megha S Shetty 10681904 167612 MBBS Tutor Permanent 1 Yr

58 Dr. Prathiksha Bangera 18240691 165369 MBBS Tutor Permanent 1 Yr

59 Dr. Shahana Abdurahim  38549199 164711 MBBS Tutor Permanent -

Physiology

Biochemistry
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60 Dr. Naseemath Shamna 51402691 162968 MBBS Tutor Permanent -

61 Dr. Sukesh 85378204 54634 MBBS, MD Prof & HOD Permanent 16 yrs

62 Dr. Kumudha Shanmugam 39837164 51670 MBBS, MD Professor Permanent 24 yrs

63 Dr. Kuladeepa Ananda Vaidya K 04610320 70815 MBBS, MD Professor Permanent 15 yrs

64 Dr. K.R. Nagesh 37010302 26603 MBBS, MD Professor Permanent 24 yrs

65 Dr. Ramadas Nayak 81336051 17346 MBBS, MD Professor Permanent 33 yrs

66 Dr. Shreya Hegde 35125037 70856 MBBS, MD Professor Permanent 13 yrs

67 Dr. Udaya Naik 96897057 25043 MBBS, MD Professor Permanent 9 yrs 

68 Dr. Safeena Amber 59184982 70324 MBBS, MD Assoc. Prof. Permanent 8 yrs 

69 Dr. Seema Pavan 86913787 36984 MBBS, MD Assoc. Prof. Permanent 14 yrs 

70 Dr. Rachana Kiran Koppalkar 81800930 111550 MBBS, MD Asst. Prof. Permanent 4 yrs

71 Dr. Athira K.P 36465904 108260 MBBS, MD Asst. Prof. Permanent 3 yrs

72 Dr. Madhukara Devadiga 25343431 29884 MBBS, MD Asst. Prof. Permanent 5 yrs

73 Dr. Rohit B Lokhande 53539302 2011/09/3056 MBBS, MD Asst. Prof. Permanent 6 yrs

74 Dr. Shreekari K R 52801961 115011 MBBS, MD Asst. Prof. Permanent 3 yrs 

75 Dr. Sindhushree N 45299126 87568 MBBS, MD Asst. Prof. Permanent 6 yrs

76 Dr. Vibha Aithal A 58277317 117631 MBBS, MD Asst. Prof. Permanent 3 yrs

77 Dr. Sukanya Sarkar 29775111 MMC-2018/05/1913 MBBS, MD Asst. Prof. Permanent 2 yr

78 Dr. Anush Ronvil Serrao 65219351 127409 MBBS, MD Asst. Prof. Permanent 2 yr 

79 Dr. Anjali PV 31318656 115204 MBBS, MD Asst. Prof. Permanent 2 yrs

80 Dr. Rabindranath Bolar 59834523 24588 MBBS Tutor Permanent 4 yrs

81 Dr. Harish Madiwal 60549754 40313 MBBS Tutor Permanent 4 yrs

82 Dr. Geethu S 85901127 170693 MBBS Tutor Permanent 2 yr

83 Dr. Rarima Purushothaman 72699720 170871 MBBS Tutor Permanent 2 yr

84 Dr. George Shaji 94988641 171362 MBBS Tutor Permanent 1 yr

85 Dr. Akanksha N Shetty 38340050 179439 MBBS Tutor Permanent 1 yr

86 Dr. Shravya K.S 99783032 167766 MBBS Tutor Permanent 1 yr

87 Dr. Thriveni D S 90364507 146511 MBBS Tutor Permanent -

88 Dr. Pradyumna Phayde 13421267 191436 MBBS Tutor Permanent -

89 Dr. Reena V.K 97819452 119030 MBBS, MD SR Permanent 2 yr 

90 Dr. Anusha C 23933154 113520 MBBS, MD SR Permanent 2 yr 

91 Dr. Saumya Jaya Kuckian 63835685 88279 MBBS, DCP, DNB SR Permanent 1 yr 

Pathology
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92 Dr. Pavanchand Attavar 62332007 49627 MBBS, MD Prof & HOD Permanent 19 yrs

93 Dr. Amrita R Shriyan 86439749 82899 MBBS, MD Professor Permanent 13 yrs 

94 Dr. Vijaya 67983312 41737 MBBS, MD Professor Permanent 13 yrs 

95 Dr. Annet Olinda D'souza 13044862 81193 MBBS, MD Assoc. Prof. Permanent 7 yrs

96 Dr. Shailaja Amur 19671838 28169 MBBS, MD Assoc. Prof. Permanent 8 yrs

97 Dr. Sweetha Nayak Nagar 06609101 73619 MBBS, MD Assoc. Prof. Permanent 10 yrs

98 Dr. Harshika Y.K 11365415 90840 MBBS, MD Asst. Prof. Permanent 5 yrs

99 Dr. Aravind Motagi 01781934 80921 MBBS, MD Asst. Prof. Permanent 11 yrs

100 Ms. Maureen Edwards 36854976 NA MSc Tutor Permanent 6 yrs

101 Dr. Uchila V. Kartikeya 31789604 47914 MBBS, DMRD Tutor Permanent 3 yrs 

102 Dr. Shekar Poojary 68875192 39429 MBBS Tutor Permanent 3 yrs

103 Dr. N. Ramanan 60339759 164149 MBBS Tutor Permanent 1 yr

104 Dr. Dheeraj Kallimar 77002591 168638 MBBS Tutor Permanent 1 yr

105 Dr. Agrag M S 67871312 147206 MBBS Tutor Permanent 1 yr

106 Ms. Shravana Kumari 08147026 NA MSc Tutor Permanent 1 yr

107 Dr. Dhriti V Alva 23546560 74581 MBBS Tutor Permanent -

108 Dr. Swetha  15395155 157955 MBBS Tutor Permanent -

109 Dr. Pratheeksha N K 24244911 184115 MBBS Tutor Permanent -

110 Dr. Guruprasad 91162932 81584 MBBS, MD Prof & HOD Permanent 12 yr

111 Dr. Sharada Shri R. Rao 51254003 83749 MBBS, MD Professor Permanent 10 yrs

112 Dr. Akash 71954825 81948 MBBS, MD Assoc. Prof. Permanent 6 yrs

113 Dr. Floyd Vernon D'souza 10713146 95406 MBBS,MD Assoc. Prof. Permanent 6 yrs

114 Dr. Ajitha Sharma 57797039 82064 MBBS,MD Assoc. Prof. Permanent 4 yrs

115 Dr. Sowmya Sham K 41765454 80905 MBBS,MD Asst. Prof. Permanent 6 yrs

116 Dr. Mohamed Azar K A 25859353 NA M.Sc., Ph.D. Asst. Prof. Permanent 7 yrs

117 Dr. Vivek A B 34712685 115202 MBBS,MD Asst. Prof. Permanent 1 yr

118 Mrs. Prathibha Kumari V 94796141 NA M.Sc. Tutor Permanent 15 yrs

119 Dr. Arjun Bhat 12995859 134945 MBBS Tutor Permanent 4 yrs

120 Dr. Caroline Joan  Vas 80696857 26335 MBBS Tutor Permanent 3 yrs 

121 Dr. Swathi Bhat 83917814 115765 MBBS,MD SR Permanent 2 yr

122 Dr. B Ashmi Rai 80142969 167337 MBBS Tutor Permanent 1 yr

123 Dr. Sundeep Nayak 94487971 162789 MBBS Tutor Permanent 1 yr

Microbiology

Pharmacology



Sl. 
No Faculty Name

AEBAS 
Attend ID

Medical 
Registration No.

Professional 
Qualificaton Department Designation

Nature of 
Employment 
(Permanent/ 
Contractual)

Total 
Teaching 
Exp. (in 

Years

124 Dr. Samarjith V Shetty 33894125 172783 MBBS Tutor Permanent 1 yr

125 Dr. Vikram Shanbhag 11025479 161760 MBBS Tutor Permanent 1 yr

126 Dr. Tushar P Shetty 22440604 168491 MBBS Tutor Permanent 1 yr

127 Dr. Amrutha  09922934 175824 MBBS Tutor Permanent -

128 Dr. Vrinda J. Bhat 85083438 50085 MBBS, MD Prof & HOD Permanent 18 yrs

129 Dr. Haribhau Tanbaji Kanade 31399038 42402 MBBS, MD Professor Permanent 45 yrs

130 Dr. Meena Kiran 9275529 80251 MBBS, MD Assoc Prof Permanent 7 yrs

131 Dr. Prashantha Bhagavath 3856112 63171 MBBS, MD Assoc Prof Permanent 10 yrs

132 Dr. Devaseelan 44256143 NA M.Sc. PhD Asst Prof Permanent 1 yr

133 Dr. Swathi  30253766 NA M.Sc. PhD Asst Prof Permanent 1 yr

134 Dr. Dilna Paul 79798465 NA M.Sc. PhD Asst Prof Permanent 1 yr

135 Dr. Mahesh 35844668 24812 MBBS Tutor Permanent 1 yr

136 Dr. Nikitha Marian John 97929459 120332 MBBS Tutor Permanent 3 yrs

137 Dr. Keshava Rao D 51856444 32951 MBBS Tutor Permanent 3 yrs

138 Dr. Nishitha M 28017688 141874 MBBS Tutor Permanent 1 yr

139 Dr. Avani S Kumar 49356648 173198 MBBS Tutor Permanent 1 yr

140 Dr. Rishika R Shetty 68200617 162652 MBBS Tutor Permanent -

141 Dr. Manjunath R Arkasali 16670269 168718 MBBS Tutor Permanent -

142 Dr. Spandhana K 04014753 174271 MBBS Tutor Permanent -

143 Dr. M.R Narayana Murthy 26001796 341192 MBBS, MD Prof & HOD Permanent 26 yrs

144 Dr. Akshath Kumar 8918041 84932 MBBS, MD Professor Permanent 10 yrs

145 Dr. Diganth C Divya 57466346 89395 MBBS, MD Assoc. Prof. Permanent 8 yrs

146 Dr. Shashi Joyce Soans 73304487 27779 MBBS, MD Assoc. Prof. Permanent 26 yrs

147 Dr. Anil Patel 73980047 G-15033 MBBS, MD Assoc. Prof. Permanent 12 yrs

148 Dr. Sofiya Crastha 9855060 100798 MBBS, MD Assoc. Prof. Permanent 6 yrs

149 Dr. Sathvik Rai 79004887 92948 MBBS, MD Assoc. Prof. Permanent 7 yrs

150 Dr. Ananya Lakshmi 20148675 90824 MBBS, MD Asst. Prof. Permanent 5 yrs

151 Dr. Sachin Mohite 25770386 2003031113 MBBS, MD Asst. Prof. Permanent 10 yrs

152 Dr. Sumangala 5976410 107603 MBBS, MD Asst. Prof. Permanent 2 yrs

153 Dr. Vijendra B 23564577 18780 MBBS Tutor Permanent 4 yrs

154 Dr. Jayagopal Tholpady 89875867 25266 MBBS Tutor Permanent 3 yrs

155 Dr. Balakrishna A.R 53750130 37778 MBBS Tutor Permanent 3 yrs

Community Medicine

Forensic Medicine
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156 Dr. Mehak Sikka 90183452 HN-13162 MBBS Tutor Permanent 2 yrs

157 Mr. M. Shashidhar Kotian 40560316 NA M.Sc, PGDCA Statistician Permanent 4 yrs

158 Dr. Ashwini Shetty 29387010 172952 MBBS Tutor Permanent -

159 Dr. Kiran R E 12487537 146874 MBBS Tutor Permanent -

160 Dr. Aksha K 59291104 181277 MBBS Tutor Permanent -

161 Dr. Mukunda Priya 42241384 178054 MBBS Tutor Permanent -

162 Dr. Rakshak Sharath Shetty 42661628 156871 MBBS Tutor Permanent -

163 Dr. Meghana M 42935749 139799 MBBS SR Permanent -

164 Dr. Anitha Sequeira 50801013 79933 MBBS, MD Prof & HOD Permanent 13 yrs

165 Dr. Sunil Kumar 00962814 42678 MBBS, MD Professor Permanent 24 yrs

166 Dr. Vijay Gopal Rai 61091304 26677 MBBS, MD Professor Permanent 34 yrs

167 Dr. Ashok Kumar Y.G 29926427 24752 MBBS, MD Professor Permanent 20 yrs

168 Dr. Jayaprakash B 45066360 40325 MBBS., MD Professor Permanent 22 yrs

169 Dr. Rama Prakasha S 9423466 66083 MBBS., MD Professor Permanent 14 yrs

170 Dr. Sharath Madhyastha P 19824249 86991 MBBS, MD Professor Permanent 11 yrs 

171 Dr. Ganesh V Shetty 64977525 85417 MBBS, MD Professor Permanent 12 yrs

172 Dr. Yajnesh Kidiyoor 70315493 74513 MBBS., MD Assoc. Prof. Permanent 11 yrs

173 Dr. Sirish P Shetty 44452381 45128 MBBS, MD Assoc. Prof. Permanent 9 yrs 

174 Dr. Apoorva Srijayadeva 00461905 76159 MBBS, DNB Assoc. Prof. Permanent 8 yrs 

175 Dr. Venkatakrishna Bhat 85890064 114095 MBBS, MD, DNB Assoc. Prof. Permanent 5 yrs

176 Dr. S. Rajgopal Rao 52405663 24595 MBBS, MD Asst. Prof. Permanent 11 yrs

177 Dr. Jayaprakash K.P 17896802 66122 MBBS, MD, DM Asst. Prof. Permanent 5 yrs

178 Dr. Arifa Haleema Siddiqui 74077474 2007/04/0580 MBBS, DNB Asst. Prof. Permanent 4 yrs

179 Dr. Dhananjay 14948685 95986 MBBS, MD Asst. Prof. Permanent 8 yrs 

180 Dr. Rohith Pinto 17177706 96499 MBBS, MD Asst Prof Permanent 9 yrs 

181 Dr. Pankaj Khatana 36711203 85719 MBBS, MD Asst. Prof. Permanent 3 yrs

182 Dr. Vijay B Karanwada 13431221 2010/05/1568 MBBS, MD Asst Prof Permanent 4 yrs

183 Dr. Anwitha Varmudy 52758442 TSMC/FMR/22442 MBBS, MD Asst Prof Permanent 3 yrs

184 Dr. Abhay Narayana 89122820 90321 MBBS, MD, DNB Asst Prof Permanent 3 yrs

185 Dr. Munawar Dhanish 93076539 87928 MBBS, MD Asst Prof Permanent 2 yrs

186 Dr. Anoop K 4395224 106265 MBBS, MD Asst Prof Permanent 4 yrs 

187 Dr. Sunil Jagadish Rao 23264487 172142 MBBS, MD Asst Prof Permanent 5 yrs

General Medicine



Sl. 
No Faculty Name

AEBAS 
Attend ID

Medical 
Registration No.

Professional 
Qualificaton Department Designation

Nature of 
Employment 
(Permanent/ 
Contractual)

Total 
Teaching 
Exp. (in 

Years

188 Dr. B Ashitha 49109373 112260 MBBS, MD Asst Prof Permanent 3 yrs

189 Dr. U G Bharathesh 88180781 105268 MBBS, MD, DNB Asst Prof Permanent 3 yrs

190 Dr. Sukhesh Rao 61034040 67818 MBBS, MD Professor& HOD Permanent 29 yrs

191 Dr. Shobitha Rao 30557288 91185 MBBS, MD Professor Permanent 11 yrs

192 Dr. R Shripathi 30825853 22929 MBBS, MD Professor Permanent 21 yrs

193 Dr. Rakesh Bilagi 30072583 95450 MBBS, MD Assoc Prof Permanent 6 yrs

194 Dr. Zeba Noorudheen 71949411 110834 MBBS, MD Asst. Prof. Permanent 3 yrs

195 Dr. Sripathi H 14328104 32379 MBBS,DVD, DNB Prof & HOD Permanent 19 yrs

196 Dr. Sanath S Rao 33837270 48977 MBBS, MD Professor Permanent 19 yrs

197 Dr. Sanath Aithal 05240466 30182 MBBS, MD,DNB Professor Permanent 24 yrs

198 Dr. Bhavyashree 21738340 93066 MBBS, MD Assoc Prof Permanent 6 yrs

199 Dr. Aparna S Amin 17125679 45742 MBBS, MD Assoc. Prof. Permanent 4 yrs

200 Dr. S. Stalin Sathya Sunder 10275030 100949 MBBS, MD Asst Prof Permanent 4 yrs

201 Dr. Priya S Hegde 57985334 120071 MBBS, MD Asst Prof Permanent 4 yrs

202 Dr. Guruprasad K G 91611093 63725 MBBS ,MD Professor Permanent 12 yrs

203 Dr. Mithun S 09492143 90607
MBBS,MD,

DNB
Assoc. Prof. Permanent 9 yrs 

204 Dr. Krithishree S S 46714717 84223 MBBS ,MD Assoc. Prof. Permanent 9 yrs 

205 Dr. Vijay Kumar M 80333338 APMC/FMR/  76898 MBBS, MD Asst Prof Permanent 3 yrs

206 Dr. Aishwarya Bhat 69951479 128199 MBBS, MD Asst Prof Permanent 2 yr

207 Dr. Edwin Dias 37037175 22148
MBBS, MD, DCH, 

DNB 
Prof & HOD Permanent 30 yrs

208 Dr. Vasantha 85820618 22115 MBBS, MD Assoc. Prof. Permanent 18 yrs

209 Dr. Kiran Raj H 89339936 73682 MBBS, DNB, DCH Assoc. Prof. Permanent 9 yrs

210 Dr. Sandeep Bhausageb Jagdale 01734565 2007/04/0615 MBBS, MD Assoc. Prof. Permanent 9 yrs 

211 Dr. Devendra Suresh Khairnar 85203327 2008/04/1296 MBBS, MD Assoc. Prof. Permanent 4 yrs

212 Dr. Sandeep H.S 06813297 72165 MBBS, MD Asst. Prof. Permanent 5 yrs

213 Dr. Harshith R Shetty 10733841 105760 MBBS, MD Asst. Prof. Permanent 5 yrs

214 Dr. Tara H 70226310 119188 MBBS, MD Asst. Prof. Permanent 4 yrs

215 Dr. Guruprasad Shetty 55003899 38080 MBBS, MD Asst. Prof. Permanent 9 yrs

216 Dr. Archana K.M 34028817 110139 MBBS, MD Asst. Prof. Permanent 3 yrs

217 Dr. Ramanath Shenoy 18150056 91232 MBBS, DNB Asst. Prof. Permanent 3 yrs

218 Dr. Teena K. Thomas 48154330 108410 MBBS, MD Asst. Prof. Permanent 4 yrs

219 Dr. Chaithra P 82879824 114387 MBBS, MD Asst. Prof. Permanent 1 yr

Respiratory Medicine

Dermatology

Paediatrics

Psychiatry
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220 Dr. Amar D.N 88954007 79900 MBBS, MS Prof & HOD Permanent 13 yrs

221 Dr. B. Preetham Rai 74594837 30299 MBBS, MS Professor Permanent 25 years

222 Dr. Harish Nayak 83893265 20055 MBBS, MS Professor Permanent 17 yrs

223 Dr.Prashanth Kumar K. 99008710 51515 MBBS, MS Professor Permanent 19 yrs

224 Dr. Aravind Naik 51594030 86646 MBBS MS Professor Permanent 11 yrs

225 Dr. T. Shrinivas Rao 06941282 25366 MBBS, MS Professor Permanent 15 yrs

226 Dr. Kallya Vinayak Shenoy 01040378 20421 MBBS, MS Professor Permanent 20 yrs

227 Dr. Jayanth Mogar 36052914 90928 MBBS, MS Assoc. Prof. Permanent 7 yrs

228 Dr. Keerthan Kumar M 72720683 94055 MBBS, MS, DNB Assoc. Prof. Permanent 8 yrs

229 Dr. Amith Kiran B 02288491 23154
MBBS, MS(GS), 

MCh
Assoc. Prof. Permanent 5 yrs

230 Dr. Vinod Kumar B 86085088 50142 MBBS, MS Assoc. Prof. Permanent 11 yrs

231 Dr. Girish Malladad 68329543 71233 MBBS, MS Assoc. Prof. Permanent 9 yrs

232 Dr. Sandeep K 75755586 KRL 2012 0000403 KTK MBBS,MS, M.CH Asst. Prof. Permanent 6 yrs

233 Dr. Badal Bhimrao S 38362235 13-49615 MBBS,MS Asst. Prof. Permanent 4 yrs

234 Dr. Rohan Shetty 80183118 77728 MBBS,MS,DNB Asst. Prof. Permanent 4 yrs

235 Dr. Sumeet Tiwari 15695327 9413 MBBS, MS Asst. Prof. Permanent 3 yrs

236 Dr. Naveen PG 11482599 86475 MBBS, MS Asst. Prof. Permanent 4 yrs

237 Dr. Siddarth Hegde Y 13053253 126032 MBBS,MS Asst. Prof. Permanent 2 yr

238 Dr. Kaushal Shetty 87909009 126774 MBBS,MS Asst. Prof. Permanent 2 yr

239 Dr. Shazia Shaik N 73497804 120421 MBBS,MS Asst. Prof. Permanent 2 yr

240 Dr. Bhargavi V Alva 50434142 125981 MBBS,MS Asst. Prof. Permanent 2 yrs

241 Dr. Sudhesh Kumar U 55094375 25869 MBBS,MS Asst. Prof. Permanent 3 Yrs

242 Dr. Lakshminarayan S Bhat 30661885 94817 MBBS,MS,
DrNB Asst. Prof. Permanent 4 Yrs

243 Dr. Karthik K S 20233767 79123 MBBS,MS Asst. Prof. Permanent 7 Yrs

244 Dr. Praveen Kumar S P 68654391 108496 MBBS,MS, DNB Asst. Prof. Permanent 3 Yrs

245 Dr.Edward Lawrence Nazareth 43859461 22425
MBBS, D.Ortho, 

MS
Prof & HOD Permanent 36 yrs

246 Dr. Shashiraj  K Shetty 75587789 28313 MBBS, MS Professor Permanent 25 yrs

247 Dr. Dinesh KVN 95504546 67639 MBBS, MS Professor Permanent 17 yrs 

248 Dr. Sachidanand Rai 67029445 33105
MBBS, D.Ortho, 

MS
Professor Permanent 26 yrs

249 Dr. Guruprasad 97906951 26991
MBBS, D.Ortho, 

MS
Professor Permanent 15 yrs

250 Dr. Sachin S Shetty 79713989 75239 MBBS, MS Professor Permanent 12 yrs

251 Dr. Santosha 54943345 90509 MBBS,MS Asst. Prof. Permanent 3 yrs

Orthopeadics

General Surgery
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252 Dr. Gaurav C Mendon 88708407 121143 MBBS, MS Asst. Prof. Permanent 3 yrs

253 Dr. Kaveesh Prathap Shetty 01303412 117075 MBBS, MS Asst. Prof. Permanent 2 yrs

254 Dr. Utsav C Shetty 61635288 114981 MBBS, MS Asst. Prof. Permanent 2 yr

255 Dr. Vishnu Prabhu 60747171 35961 MBBS, MS Prof & HOD Permanent 28 yrs

256 Dr. Sachin Raj 70000182 19668 MBBS, MS Professor Permanent 18 yrs

257 Dr. Harish Shetty 22459124 43301 MBBS, MS Assoc Professor Permanent 15 yrs

258 Dr. Abhinay A 84126481 107557 MBBS, MS Asst Prof Permanent 4 yrs

259 Dr. Shruthi K 95239715 114321 MBBS, MS Asst Prof Permanent 2 yrs

260 Dr. Ayisha Suhana 68809832 90717 MBBS, DOMS, DNB Asst Prof Permanent 3 yrs

261 Dr. Malavika Rai K 85901996 119224 MBBS, MS Asst Prof Permanent 8 yrs 

262 Dr. Sunil Pai 90390369 72887 MBBS,MS Prof & HOD Permanent 15 yrs

263 Dr. David Rosario 14194758 85675 MBBS, M.S. Professor Permanent 11 yrs

264 Dr. Hanock Nischal 44488611 88729 MBBS, M.S. Assoc Prof. Permanent 10 yr

265 Dr. Ajay Kumar 06766644 91377 MBBS, M.S, M.CH Asst. Prof Permanent 4 yrs

266 Dr. Mahaveera Jain 02465516 78836 MBBS, MS Asst. Prof Permanent 2 yrs 

267 Dr. Amrutha V Bhat 15574561 118820 MBBS, MS Asst. Prof Permanent 2 yrs

268 Dr. Radha Nair 50365106 ANP19810002501KTK MBBS,MD, DGO Prof & HOD Permanent 24 yrs

269 Dr. Nayana Prabhu 32751534 42900 MBBS, DGO, DNB Professor Permanent 20 yrs

270 Dr. Sunanda Bharatnur 10719611 55759 MBBS, MS Professor Permanent 17 yrs

271 Dr. Lynsel Hilda Texeira 31280664 71210 MBBS, MS Professor Permanent 16 yrs 

272 Dr. Vidya S. Prabhu 51524402 38984 MBBS, DGO, DNB Professor Permanent 12 yrs

273 Dr. Sangeetha K 25342450 82857
MBBS, MS, DNB, 

Mch
Professor Permanent 11 yrs

274 Dr. Sally Mary Abraham 89777827 22432 MBBS,DGO, MD Professor Permanent 24 yrs

275 Dr. Anjum Ahmed 63808551 79636 MBBS, MS Assoc. Prof. Permanent 11 yrs

276 Dr. Nataraj R. Rao 51269098 31199 MBBS, MS, DNB Assoc. Prof. Permanent 10 yrs

277 Dr. Ramesh 50919836 33017 MBBS, DGO, DNB Assoc. Prof. Permanent 12 yrs

278 Dr. Rao Akshatha Nagaraja 14250481
MAH20170001204KT

K
MBBS, MS Asst. Prof. Permanent 3 yrs

279 Dr. Nuthan K.P 57096997 113402 MBBS, MS Asst. Prof. Permanent 3 yrs

280 Dr. Asha Malladad 71474260 82706 MBBS, MS, DNB Asst. Prof. Permanent 2 yrs

281 Dr. Aparna M 36893984 115110 MBBS, MS Asst. Prof. Permanent 3 yrs

282 Dr. Rasisha R.S 25228759 53273 MBBS, MS Asst. Prof. Permanent 2 yr

283 Dr. Anuptha Shrikanth Shetty 26107343 122114 MBBS, MS Asst. Prof. Permanent 2 yr

OBG

Ophthalmology

ENT
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284 Dr. Prashanth Kumar C 42956161 80057 MBBS, MD Prof & HOD Permanent 13 yrs

285 Dr. Barbara Coelho 78435203 19078 MBBS, MD Professor Permanent 41 yrs

286 Dr. Ramesh Prabhu 78095018 49015 MBBS, MD Professor Permanent 10 yrs

287 Dr. Raveendra S Ubaradka 64600600 27750 MBBS, MD, DNB Professor Permanent 24 yrs

288 Dr. Anita N. Rao 43997068 35287 MBBS, MD, DNB Assoc. Prof. Permanent 10 yrs

289 Dr. Swarna Rekha 22982140 43067 MBBS, MD Assoc. Prof. Permanent 8 yrs 

290 Dr. Akhil Rao 51638857 111096 MBBS, MD Assoc. Prof. Permanent 6 yrs

291 Dr. Ashoka M.S 35033949 74192 MBBS, MD Asst. Prof. Permanent 9 yrs

292 Dr.Ashwini P Ghodake        53289568 2010/09/2918 MBBS, DA, DNB Asst. Prof. Permanent 4 yrs

293 Dr. Preethi Narendra Banavasi 76894294 104035 MBBS, MD Asst. Prof. Permanent 3 yrs

294 Dr. Soujan Chowta 22271351 127332 MBBS, MD Asst. Prof. Permanent 3 yrs

295 Dr. Mhd Nawaz 90906320 84406 MBBS, MD,DNB Asst. Prof. Permanent 4 yrs

296 Dr. Adithya M 47353915 128257 MBBS, MD Asst. Prof. Permanent 2 yrs

297 Dr. Sahana P A 77228232 119209 MBBS, MD Asst. Prof. Permanent 1 yr

298 Dr. Manisha M K 62114032 108774 MBBS, MD Asst. Prof. Permanent 3 yrs

299 Dr. Sukhen Shetty 7988430 89084 MBBS, MD Asst. Prof. Permanent 1 yrs

300 Dr. Vinod Hegde 63370333 23959 MBBS, MD Prof & HOD Permanent 31 yrs

301 Dr. Tilak Chandra Pal 30498337 26630 MBBS, MD Professor Permanent 18 yrs

302 Dr. Ashvini Kumar 99095030 40322 MBBS, MD Professor Permanent 25 yrs

303 Dr. Srivasta N.K 14008213 43221 MBBS, DMRD, DNB Professor Permanent 12 yrs

304 Dr. M Mahadev 88293560 28940 MBBS, MD Professor Permanent 28 yrs

305 Dr. Manish Shetty Bellipady 13726364 94443 MBBS, MD Assoc. Prof. Permanent 9 yrs 

306 Dr. Sheethal C M 56222074 31555 MBBS, DNB Assoc. Prof. Permanent 7 yrs

307 Dr. N. Chitti Babu 83720343 ANP 1996 0002483 KTK MBBS, MD Assoc. Prof. Permanent 5 yrs

308 Dr. Shruti D Barki 17280378 96731 MBBS, MD Assoc. Prof. Permanent 7 yrs

309 Dr. Vijaya Narayana Holla K 97725300 117199 MBBS, MD Asst. Prof Permanent 4 yrs

310 Dr. Pooja K.M 93006946 174381 MBBS, DMRD Asst. Prof Permanent 3 yrs

311 Dr. Serene Balaji 85376097 135943 MBBS, MD Asst. Prof Permanent 2 yrs

312 Dr. Chaithanya A 13950321 121925 MBBS, MD Asst. Prof Permanent 3 yrs

313 Dr. K Subramanyam 05427120 36245 MBBS, MD, DNB Professor & HOD Permanent 9 yrs

314 Dr. Garry Valerian Pais 60180516 100041 MBBS, MD, DNB Asst Prof Permanent 1 Yr

315 Dr. Purushotham Acharya 71188688 35755
MBBS, MS, DNB, 

NBE
Professor & HOD Permanent 8 yrs 

Cardiology

Anaesthesia

Radio Diagnosis
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316 Dr. Shravan R Shanbhag 78086259 80697 MBBS, MS, MCh Asst Prof Permanent 1 Yr

317 Dr. Sharath D V 60480726 107548 MBBS, MS, MCh Asst Prof Permanent 3 yrs

318 Dr. Vinod Kumar 99190585 59176 MBBS, MS,MCh Professor & HOD Permanent 8 yrs

319 Dr. Deepak Suraparaju 93831744 76262 MBBS, DNB Asst Prof Permanent 1 Yr

Urology 

Neuro Surgery
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